TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM499455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Z2 Systems, LLC		08/03/2018	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neon One, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1801 W. Warner Avenue, Suite 201	
City:	ty: Chicago	
State/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60613	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4315524	NEON
Registration Number:	5371491	NEONRAISE
Registration Number:	4402315	Z2 SYSTEMS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com **Correspondent Name:** Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, D.C. 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121463-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/jce/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Neon - F Reorg - 012. IL ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT NAME CHANGE (NEON ONE, LLC#page1.tif

source=Neon - F Reorg - 012. IL ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT NAME CHANGE (NEON ONE, LLC#page2.tif source=Neon - F Reorg - 012. IL ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT NAME CHANGE (NEON ONE, LLC#page3.tif



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

0689051-2

08/06/2018

LP AGENTS, LLC 2 N. LASALLE STREET, STE 1300 CHICAGO, IL 60602-0000

· RE NEON ONE, LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT HAVE BEEN PLACED ON FILE AND THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CREDITED WITH THE REQUIRED FILING FEE.

SINCERELY YOURS,

JESSE WHITE ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY DIVISION (217) 524-8008

Form LLC-5.25

July 2017

Secretary of State

Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this filing will be vold.

Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Amendment

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Type or print clearly.

Filing Fee: \$50

Approved:



FILE 1 0 6890512

This space for use by Secretary of State.

FILED

AUG -6 2018

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

-1.	Limited Liability Company name: Z2 SYSTEMS, LLC
2.	Articles of Amendment effective on: It is the file date It is a later date (not to exceed 30 days after the file date) Month, Day, Year
3.	Articles of organization are amended as follows (check applicable item(s) below): □ a) Admission of a new manager (give name and address below)* □ b) Withdrawal of a manager (give name below) □ c) Change in address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new address, a P.O. Box alone or C/O is unacceptable) □ d) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give new name and/or address below, address change to P.O. Box alone or C/O is unacceptable) □ e) Change in the Limited Liability Company's name (give new name below)** □ f) Change in date of dissolution (state perpetual or date of dissolution below) □ g) Establish authority to issue series (fee \$300, see NOTE) □ h) Other (give information in space below)*
*	Only managers and any member with the authority of manager are required to be reported.
Ad	Iditional information:
**[New name of LLC (as changed): NEON ONE, LLC
	The name as changed must contain the words Limited Liability Company, LLC or L.L.C.

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. December 2017 - 1 - LLC 11.19

(continued)

LLC-5,25

- 4. The amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act.
- I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

NOTE:

The following paragraph is adopted when Item 3g is checked:

The operating agreement provides for the establishment of one or more series. When the company has filed a Certificate of Designation for each series, which is to have ilmited liability pursuant to Section 37-40 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the Limited Liability Company generally or any other series thereof, and unless otherwise provided in the operating agreement, none of the debts, liabilities, obligations or expenses incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to this company generally or any other series thereof shall be enforceable against the assets of such series.

11.053 - 12/21/2017 Wolters Klower Collins

RECORDED: 11/26/2018